MAY 20 2019

STATE GLEARINGHOUSE

Citx of Bel Mar

Planning and Community Development Department

1050 Camino Del Mar Del Mar; CA 22014 Phono FCA 1205/9313

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

ГО:		State of California Office of Planning P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA	g and Research	FROM:	City of Del Mar Planning Department 1050 Camino del Mar Del Mar, CA 92014				
		County Clerk County of San Di 220 West Broadv San Diego, CA 9	vay						
Project Location-Specific: AProject Location (City):			Data Collection Relating to the Camino del Mar Bridge- Additional Test Borings Adjacent to the Camino del Mar Bridge over the San Dieguito River City of Del Mar County of San Diego						
Project Description:									
Seven exploratory test borings would be conducted in the existing City right-of-way (AC pavement or concrete bridge deck) to assess conditions for the proposed Camino Del Mar Bridge replacement. This exploratory field testing and sampling would help confirm the physical properties of the material where the replacement bridge piers and abutments would be located. The data collection activity over 7 days would not result in a serious or major disturbance to public access or an environmental resource.									
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Del Mar									
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Del Mar									
Exempt Status (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b)(3); 15269(a); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemptions (State type and section numbers): §15306 (d) – Class 6 – Information Collection Statutory Exemptions. State code number: N/A									
Reasons why Project is Exempt:									
Measures are being incorporated to ensure no impacts to sensitive resources. A steel casing unit used at the bridge deck would be sealed to prevent any water or soil material from leaking. Material would be retrieved using a vacuum system and mud sirculation box on plastic sheeting to prevent overspill. A qualified biologist will confirm absence of sensitive animal species prior o commencing drilling to avoid indirect noise impacts. No sensitive biological resources/habitat are located in boring locations.									
Lead Agency Contact Person: Kathleen A. Garcia, FASLA. LEEP AP, Director of Planning and Community Development Lead Agency Phone Number: (858) 755-9313, Ext. No. 1157									
f filed by applicant: 1. Attach a Certified Document of Exemption Finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☑Yes ☐No									
Signature: YAHUUMAAMW Date: May 15, 2019 Title: Director of Planning and Community Development									
Х	Signed h	y Lead Agency	Date received for fi	ing at OPRO	vemor's Office of Planning & Research				
		y Applicant		5	MAY ON COSO				

Citxof Del Mar

Planning and Community Development Department

Det Mar CA 12014
Phone For CA 12013

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

ГО:		State of Californi Office of Plannin P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA	g and Research	FROM:	City of Del Mar Planning Department 1050 Camino del Mar Del Mar, CA 92014				
		County Clerk County of San Di 220 West Broady San Diego, CA 9	way						
Project Title: Project Location-Specific: Project Location (City): Location (County):		(City):	Data Collection Relating to the Camino del Mar Bridge- Additional Test Borings Adjacent to the Camino del Mar Bridge over the San Dieguito River City of Del Mar County of San Diego						
Project Description:									
Seven exploratory test borings would be conducted in the existing City right-of-way (AC pavement or concrete bridge deck) to assess conditions for the proposed Camino Del Mar Bridge replacement. This exploratory field testing and sampling would help confirm the physical properties of the material where the replacement bridge piers and abutments would be located. The data collection activity over 7 days would not result in a serious or major disturbance to public access or an environmental resource.									
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Del Mar									
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Del Mar									
Exempt Status (check one) ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b)(3); 15269(a); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ☐ Categorical Exemptions (State type and section numbers): §15306 (d) – Class 6 – Information Collection Statutory Exemptions. State code number: N/A									
Reasons why Project is Exempt:									
Measures are being incorporated to ensure no impacts to sensitive resources. A steel casing unit used at the bridge deck would be sealed to prevent any water or soil material from leaking. Material would be retrieved using a vacuum system and mud sirculation box on plastic sheeting to prevent overspill. A qualified biologist will confirm absence of sensitive animal species prior o commencing drilling to avoid indirect noise impacts. No sensitive biological resources/habitat are located in boring locations.									
Lead Agency Contact Person: Kathleen A. Garcia, FASLA. LEEP AP, Director of Planning and Community Development Lead Agency Phone Number: (858) 755-9313, Ext. No. 1157									
f filed by applicant: 1. Attach a Certified Document of Exemption Finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ⊠Yes □No									
Signature: YAHUUMAMW Date: Way 5,36 Title: Director of Planning and Community Development Sovemor's Office of Planning & Research									
X		by Lead Agency by Applicant	Date received f	or filing at OPR:	MAY 20 2019				

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE